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PL Instrukcja montazu
WARUNKIBEZPIECZNEGO MONTAZU | UZYTKOWANIA
Producent nie ponosi zadnej odpowiedzialnosci za
uszkodzenia spowodowane nieprawidfowym uzywaniem
wyrobu, zmiany konstrukcyjne, stosowanie
nieodpowiednich elementéw, oraz nieprzestrzeganie
niniejszej instrukcji.

*Oprawa os$wietleniowa LED jest przystosowana do
zasilania napieciem statym 12V.

*Oprawa o$wietleniowa LED musi by¢ zasilana poprzez
zasilacz 230 VAC/ 12 VDC.

eSumaryczna moc podfaczonych opraw LED nie moze
przekracza¢ znamionowej mocy zasilacza. Parametry
techniczne wyszczegdlnione na etykiecie produktu.
*Montaz wykona¢ zgodnie z zaleceniami instrukcji
montazu.

*Podczas montazu oprawa hie moze by¢ podtagczona do
#rédta pradu.

*Do czyszczenia oprawy nalezy stosowac wytacznie
delikatne, suche tkaniny, nie nalezy stosowac¢ Srodkow
czyszczacych.

oW przypadku jakichkolwiek watpliwosci nalezy
skontaktowac sie z fachowcem.

ePodczas nie uzywania o$wietlenia przez dtuzszy czas, w
celu oszczednosci energii elektrycznej nalezy odtaczy¢ od
sieci uktad zasilajacy.

MONTAZ

eDelikatnie wyciggna¢ podzespoty z opakowania.
*Wyznaczy¢ miejsce montazu opraw i miejsce
przeprowadzenia przewodu przytaczeniowego.

*W razie potrzeby wywierci¢ otwdr na przewod
przytaczeniowy (zalecany otwdr 7mm ).

eZamontowac oprawy do powierzchni montazowej.
*Wtyczke oprawy LED podtaczy¢ do gniazda uktadu
zasilajacego.

eSprawdzi¢ poprawno$¢ montazu i potaczen.
ePodtaczy¢ wtyczke zasilacza do gniazdka sieciowego
230V~50Hz.

*Wigczy¢ zasilanie przetgcznikiem.

EN Installation Instructions

CONDITIONS FOR SAFENSTALLATION ANDUSE

The manufacturer assumes no responsibility for damage
caused by improper use of product design changes, the use
of inappropriate components, and failure of this manual.
* LED luminaire is designed for 12V dc power.

* The LED lighting fixture must be powered by AC 230V
AC/12VDC.

* The total power of the connected LED luminaires may
not exceed the rated output power. Specifications are
listed on the label.

* Mounting options recommended installation
instructions.

* When mounting the luminaire can't be connected to a
power source.

* To clean the frame, use only soft, dry cloth, do not use
detergents.

* In case of any doubt, consult a builder.

* When not using the lights for a long time, in order to
save electricity, should be disconnected from the mains
supply system.

INSTALLATION

* Gently pull the components of the package.

* Determine the mounting location of binding and the
location where the cord.

 If necessary, drill a hole for the connecting cord
(recommended hole 7mm).

* Mount the housing to the mounting surface.

* Plug the LED fixtures plugged into the supply system.
* Check mounting and connections.

* Plug the power cord into the outlet of 230V ~ 50Hz.

* Turn on power use the switch.

DE Installationsanleitung

BEDINGUNGEN FURINBAU UND DIE BEDIENUNG
Der Hersteller Gbernimmt keine Verantwortung fir
Schaden durch unsachgeméaRen Gebrauch des Produktes
Design-Anderungen, die Verwendung ungeeigneter
Komponenten und Versagen der Bedienungsanleitung
verursacht.

e LED-Leuchte ist fur 12V DC ausgelegt.

e Die LED-Leuchte muss von AC 230V AC/12V DC versorgt
werden.

¢ Die Gesamtleistung der angeschlossenen LED-Leuchten
darf die Nennleistung. Technische Daten sind auf dem
Etikett aufgefihrt.

 Befestigungsmaoglichkeiten empfohlen
Installationsanweisungen.

¢ Bei der Montage der Leuchte kann nicht an eine
Stromquelle angeschlossen werden.

¢ Um den Rahmen reinigen, verwenden Sie nur weiches,
trockenes Tuch, verwenden Sie keine Reinigungsmittel.

¢ Im Zweifelsfall, konsultieren Sie einen Bilder.

 Bei Nichtgebrauch die Lichter fir eine lange Zeit, um
Strom zu sparen, sollten vom Stromnetz getrennt werden.
INSTALLATION

e Ziehen Sie die Komponenten des Pakets.

¢ Bestimmen Sie den Einbauort der Bindung und den Ort,
wo das Kabel.

¢ Falls notwendig, bohren Sie ein Loch fiir das
Verbindungskabel (empfohlen Loch 7mm).

¢ Montieren Sie das Gehause auf der Montageflache.

o Stecken Sie die LED-Leuchten eingesteckt in das
Versorgungsnetz.

¢ Uberprifen Sie Einbaus und der Anschlusse.

* SchlieRen Sie das Netzkabel in die Steckdose von 230V ~
50Hz.

* Schalten Sie den Netzschalter.

CZ Navod k instalaci

PODMINKY PRO BEZPECNENSTALACI A POUZITI
Vyrobce nenese zadnou zodpovédnost za Skody zplsobené
nespravnym pouzivanim vyrobku zmén konstrukce, pouZiti
nevhodnych komponent, a selhani v tomto navodu.

¢ LEDsvitidlo je urceno pro napdjeni 12V DC.

¢ Osvétleni LED svitidla musi byt napajen AC 230V AC/12V
DC.

o Celkovy vykon pfipojenych LED svitidel nesmi byt vyssi
nez jmenovity vykon. Specifikace jsou uvedeny na etiketé.
¢ Montdzni moznosti doporucuje névod.

 Pfi montdzi svitidla nemUze byt pfipojen ke zdroji
elektrické energie.

o K ¢isténi ramu, pouZivejte pouze mékky a suchy hadfik,
nepouzivejte saponaty.

 V pfipadé jakychkoli pochybnosti se poradte se stavitel.
¢ Pokud nepouzivate svétla na dlouhou dobu, aby zachrénil
elektfiny, by mél byt odpojen od elektrické napéjeci sité.
INSTALACE

* Opatrné vytahnéte soucésti baleni.

 Stanovte misto montaze z vazby a misto, kde kabel.

 V pfipadé potieby vyvrtejte otvor pro spojovaci kabel
(doporuéena diry 7mm).

* namontujte kryt na montdzni povrch.

 Zapojte LED svitidla zapojen do napdjeci sité.

¢ Zkontrolujte, montaz a pfipojeni.

* Zapojte napajeci kabel do zdsuvky na 230V ~ 50 Hz.
 Zapnéte hlavni vypinac.

SK Instalacia

PODMIENKYPRE BEZPECNEINSTALACIAA POUZITIE
Vyrobca nenesie ziadnu zodpovednost za pripadné skody
sposobené nespravnym pouzivanim vyrobku, konstrukéné
zmeny, pouZitie nevhodnych predmetoy, a zlyhanie tohto
navodu.

* LED svietidlo je uréeny pre napdjanie 12V DC.

* LED svietidlo musi byt pohéfiany AC 230V AC/12V DC.

« Celkovy externé napdjanie LED svietidld nesmie prekrocit
menovity vystupny vykon. Specifikcie uvedené na etikete
vyrobku.

* Moznosti montaZze odpori¢ame montdazny navod.

 Pri indtalacii svietidlo nemozno pripojit k zdroju
napdjania.

 Pri Cisteni pouzivajte iba montdznu makkd, suchu
handricku, nepoutzivajte Cistiace prostriedky.

* V pripade pochybnosti, kontaktujte prosim odbornika.

* Ak nepouzivate dlht dobu osvetlenia, 3etrit energiu,
odpojte napajaci systém.

INSTALACIA

* Opatrne vytiahnite diely z obalu.

* UrCite miesto montaze a umiestnenia, kde osvetlenie
kabel.

* Ak je to nutné, vyvrtat otvor pre pripojenie kébla
(odporaca 7mm diera).

* Namontujte kryt na montazny povrch.

* Pripojte LED svietidla zapojeny do elektrickej sustavy. ®
Skontrolujte montaz a pripojenie.

* Pripojte adaptér striedavého pridu do zdsuvky 230V ~
50Hz.

* Zapnite sietovy vypinac.

IT Istruzioni per l'installazione

CONDIZIONI PER'INSTALLAZIONE E L'USO SICURO

Il produttore non si assume alcuna responsabilita per
eventuali danni causati da un uso improprio del prodotto,
le modifiche di progetto, I'uso di prodotti non idonei, e il
fallimento di questo manuale.

e Corpo illuminante a LED é stato progettato per
alimentazione 12V DC.

 apparecchio LED deve essere alimentato da alimentatore
230VAC/ 12 VDC.

Apparecchi ¢ L'alimentazione esterna a LED di potenza
totale non deve superare la potenza nominale di uscita.
Specifiche riportate sull'etichetta del prodotto.

¢ Opzioni di montaggio raccomandato istruzioni per
l'installazione.

¢ Quando si installa il dispositivo non puo essere collegato
ad una fonte di alimentazione.

e Per la pulizia, utilizzare solo montaggio panno morbido e
asciutto, non usare detergenti.

* In caso di dubbio, si prega di contattare un esperto.

¢ Quando non viene utilizzato per un lungo periodo di
tempo di illuminazione, per risparmiare energia, scollegare
il sistema di alimentazione.

INSTALLAZIONE

e Estrarre delicatamente le parti dalla confezione.

e Determinare la posizione di montaggio e la posizione in
cuiil cavo di illuminazione.

 Se necessario, praticare un foro per il cavo di
collegamento (consigliato foro 7mm).

¢ Montare la custodia alla superficie di montaggio.

e Collegare i dispositivi del LED collegato al sistema di
alimentazione.

e Controllare il fissaggio e connessioni.

e Collegare |'adattatore CA in una presa di corrente
alternata 230V ~ 50Hz.

* Accendere l'interruttore di alimentazione.

CLICK
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RU - YcTaHoBKa

YCNOBUA ANABE3ONACHON YCTAHOBKE U
NUCNONb30BAHUN

MpousBoauTENb He HeCeT HUKAKOW OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 33
Niobble NOBPeKAEHMSA, Bbi3BaHHbIE HENPaBU/IbHbLIM
MCNONb30BaHUEM NPO/AYKTA, USMEHEHUA B KOHCTPYKLWK,
MCNONb30BaHKMe HENOAXOAALLX NPeAMETOB, U Heyaaun
[laHHOTO PYKOBO/CTBA.

* CBETOAMOAHbIN CBETU/ILHWK NPeAHa3HaueH ANA NUTaHNA
12B nOCTOAHHOTO TOKa.

* CBETOAMOAHDIN CBETU/ILHWK J0/IKEH MONyYaTb NuTaHNe
oT AC 230V DCAC/12V.

® 06LMIT BHELHWI UCTOYHUK NUTAHNA CBETOANOAHBIX
CBETU/ILHWKOB He A0/IKHO NPEBbILIATL HOMUHANbHYIO
BbIXOZHYIO MOLLHOCTb. XapaKTepUCTUKM yKasaHbl Ha
3TUKeTKe NPoAyKTa.

* Bap1aHTbl MOHTaXa PEKOMEH/IyeTCA MHCTPYKLIMel No
yCTaHOBKe.

* Mpu ycTaHoBKe NpUBOpPa He MOXKET BbITb NOAKNIOUEH K
MCTOYHMKY MUTaHUA.

® [INA YNCTKM NCMONb3YITE TONLKO MOHTaX MATKOI CyXOi
TKaHbIO, He MCNONb3YITe MoloLLMe CpeacTsa.

* B cnyyae COMHeHWI, NOXanyiicTa, CBAXMTECH CO
CneumanmucTom.

 Koraa ycTpoiicTBO He Ucnonb3yeTca B TeueHne
[IMTENIbHOTO BPEMEHU OCBELLLEHUA, YTOBbI COXPaHNTL
3HEPruio, OTKNIKOUNTE CUCTEMY MUTAHUA.

YCTAHOBKA

* OCTOPO’HO BbITALLMTE YaCTW U3 YNaKOBKM.

* OnpeaenuTe MecTo AN1A YCTaHOBKM U MECTO, rae
ocBellieHne Mo3ra.

* Mpyn HeOBXOAMMOCTH NPOCBEPNNTL OTBEPCTUE AN1A
kabens (pekomeHayetca 7 Mm oTBepCTHE).

© YCTaHOBUTE KOPMYC Ha MOHTaXXHYIO MOBEPXHOCTb.

* MoAKNIOUNTL CBETOANOAHBIX CBETU/IbHUKOB MOAK/IOUEH K
3Heprocucteme.

* MpoBepbTe, MOHTaa 1 NOAKNIOUEHUSA.

* MoakntounTe aanTep NepeMeHHOro TOKa K po3eTke
nepemeHHoro Toka 230 B, 50 lu.

 Br/IlounTe BbIKIOYATENb MUTAHMA.

FR Instructions d'installation

CONDITIONS DINSTALLATION ETUTILISATION

Le fabricant n'assume aucune responsabilité pour les
dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation des
changements de conception de produits, I'utilisation de
composants inappropriés, et I'échec de ce manuel.

* Ne convient pas pour l'illumination de piece d'un
ménage.

o LED luminaire est congu pour une alimentation 12V DC.
e Le luminaire LED doit étrealimenté par le secteur 230V
DCAC/12V.

 La puissance totale des luminaires LED connectés ne peut
pas dépasser la puissance de sortie nominale. Les
spécifications sont énumérées sur I'étiquette.

* Les options de montage recommandé instructions
d'installation.

* Lors du montage du luminaire ne peut pas étre connecté
a une source d'alimentation.

* Pour nettoyer le cadre, utilisez uniquement chiffon doux
et sec, ne pas utiliser de détergents.

* En cas de doute, consultez un constructeur.

* Lorsque vous n'utilisez pas les lumiéres pendant une
longue période, afin d'économiser de I'électricité, doit étre
déconnectée du systéme d'alimentation secteur.
INSTALLATION

* Tirez doucement sur les composants de I'emballage.

* Déterminer I'emplacement de montage de la liaison et
I'endroit ou le cordon.

* Si nécessaire, percer un trou pour le cordon de
raccordement (trou recommandé 7mm).

* Monter le boitier a la surface de montage.

* Branchez les appareils LED branché sur le systeme
d'approvisionnement.

 Vérifier le montage et les connexions.

* Branchez le cordon d'alimentation dans la prise de 230V
~ 50Hz.

* Tourner l'interrupteur d'alimentation.

PT InstrugOes de instalagdo

CONDIGOES DE INSTALAGAO E USO SEGURO

O fabricante ndo assume nenhuma responsabilidade por
quaisquer danos causados pelo uso indevido do produto,
as alteragGes de design, o uso de itens inadequados e falha
deste manual.

¢ LED luminéria é projetado para 12V DC.

¢ lumindria LED deve ser alimentado por energia VCC 230
VCA/12.

Luminarias * A fonte de alimentagdo externa total LED ndo
deve exceder a poténcia nominal de saida. Especificagdes
listadas no rétulo do produto.

¢ As opgBes de montagem recomendado instrugdes de
instalagdo.

¢ Ao instalar o dispositivo de fixagdo ndo pode ser ligada a
uma fonte de alimentagédo.

¢ Durante a limpeza, use apenas montagem pano macio e
seco, ndo use agentes de limpeza.

¢ Em caso de duvida, entre em contato com um
especialista.

¢ Quando ndo estiver em uso por um longo tempo de
iluminagdo, para economizar energia, desligue o sistema
de alimentagdo.

INSTALACAO

¢ Com cuidado, puxe as partes da embalagem.

¢ Determinar o local de montagem eo local onde o cabo de
iluminagdo.

 Se necessario, faga um furo para a conexdo do cabo
(recomendado buraco 7mm).

¢ Monte a caixa até a superficie de montagem.

e Ligue as lumindrias LED conectado ao sistema de energia.
o Verifique a montagem e conexdes.

e Ligue o adaptador CA a uma tomada AC 230V ~ 50Hz.

e Ligue o interruptor de alimentagdo.

ES Instrucciones para la instalacion

CONDICIONES PARA LA INSTALACION Y USO SEGURO
El fabricante no asume ninguna responsabilidad por los
dafios causados por un uso inadecuado del producto, los
cambios en el disefio, el uso de elementos inadecuados, y
el fracaso de este manual.

¢ LED luminaria esta disefiada para el suministro de
energia de 12V DC.

* Luminaria LED debe conectarse a una fuente de
alimentacién de 230 VAC / 12 VDC.

Luminarias e El suministro total de energia externa LED no
debe exceder la potencia de salida nominal.
Especificaciones indicadas en la etiqueta del producto.

* Opciones de montaje recomendado instrucciones de
instalacion.

¢ Alinstalar el aparato no puede ser conectado a una
fuente de alimentacion.

 Para la limpieza, utilice solamente apropiado pafio secoy
suave, no utilice productos de limpieza.

¢ En caso de duda, por favor péngase en contacto con un
experto.

¢ Cuando no esté en uso para una iluminacién mucho
tiempo, para ahorrar energia, desenchufe el sistema de
alimentacion.

INSTALACION

e Retire con cuidado las piezas del embalaje.

* Determinar la posicién de montaje y la ubicacién en la
que el cable de iluminacion.

* Si es necesario, perfore un orificio para el cable de
conexion (recomendado agujero de 7 mm).

* Monte la carcasa para el montaje en superficie.

* Conecte las luminarias LED conectado a la red eléctrica.
e Compruebe el montaje y las conexiones.

* Conecte el adaptador de CA a una toma de corriente de
230V AC ~ 50Hz.

 Encienda el interruptor de alimentacion.

TR Kurulum Talimatlan

GUVENLIi MONTAJ VE KULLANIM SARTLARI

o LED armatiir kiimesi voltajini 230V ~ 50Hz, ikinci bir
koruma sinifinda yapilimig ve sadece dahili kullanim igin
tasarlanmistir.

* Gug kaynagina baglayin.

* Bakim sirasinda LED armatiirler sebeke giig kaynagi
baglantisi kesilmelidir.

* Montaj gizimleri Gzerinde gosterilen sirayla kurulum
talimatlarina gére yapilmahdir.

® Kurulum sirasinda, gii adaptori guic kaynagina bagl
olmamasina dikkat ediniz.

 LED armatiirler AC 230VAC

* Aydinlatma bolimiini temizlerken yumusak kuru bir bez
kullanin; temizlik maddeleri kullanmayiniz.

® Eger elektrik tasarrufu igin, uzun stire isik kullanmak
istemiyorsaniz, sebekeden gli¢ kablosunu cikarin.
 Uretici, Urintin ya da yapisal degisikliklerin uygunsuz
kullanimindan kaynaklanan herhangi bir zarar igin higbir
sorumluluk kabul etmez.

* Herhangi bir siphe durumunda, uygun niteliklere sahip
kisi ile irtibata geginiz.

MONTAJ

e Uriint kutusundan dikkatlice ¢ikariniz.

* Kablolari baglamadan pargalari montaj konumu ve yeri
belirleyin.

* Gerekirse, baglanti kablolari (6nerilen 7mm delik) igin
delik agin.

* LED armatdrlerini glic kaynagina baglayiniz.

* montaj ve baglantilarini kontrol edin.

® AC prizine 230V ~ 50Hz AC adaptorine takiniz.

* Adaptori kullanarak giicti agin.

Upute za instalaciju

UVIJETI ZA 3GURNO INSTALACIJA | KORISTENJE
Proizvodac ne preuzima odgovornost za bilo kakvu Stetu
uzrokovanu nepravilnim koristenjem proizvoda, dizajn
promjena, upotreba neprikladnih predmeta, te neuspjehu
ovog priru¢nika.

e LED svjetiljka je dizajniran za 12V DC napajanja.

¢ LED rasvjetno tijelo mora biti powered by napajanja 230
VAC /12 VDC.

¢ ukupna vanjsko napajanje LED rasvjeta ne smije prelaziti
Priklju¢na snaga. Specifikacije navedene na etiketi
proizvoda.

¢ MontaZne opcije preporucuje upute za instalaciju.

e Pri instalaciji ucvrS¢enje ne motze biti spojen na izvor
napajanja.

 Kada Cistite, koristite samo dolikuje mekom, suhom
krpom, nemojte koristiti za ¢iS¢enje.

¢ U slucaju sumnje, obratite se sa stru¢njakom.

 Kad nije u uporabi za dugo vremena rasvjete, da biste
ustedjeli energiju, iskljucite sustav napajanja.
INSTALACJA

¢ Njezno povucite dijelove iz pakiranja.

¢ Odrediti mjesta za ugradnju i mjesto gdje se rasvjeta
kabel.

* Ako je potrebno, izbusiti rupu za kabelsku vezu
(preporuc¢a 7mm rupa).

¢ Montirajte kuciste na montaznu povrsinu.

* Spojite LED ¢vora priklju¢en na elektroenergetski sustav.
* Provjerite montazu i veze.

¢ Ukljucite strujni adapter u AC uti¢nicu 230V ~ 50Hz.

¢ Ukljucite prekidac napajanja.
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